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Q&A # 1 
 

Date: August 13, 2021 
Project: Janitorial Services – Harrow Research and Development Centre 
 

La version française se trouve à la page suivante 

________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Bidders must make sure that their bids are based on the latest version of the tender documents published and take into 

consideration the following amendments and information, including any information provided on amendments or Q&A 

previously published for this project. 

Bidders that do not comply with this requirement will be discarded. 

______________________________________________________________________________________ 

 
Question 1 
Is there a diagram for the Woodslee site ? 
 
Answer 1 
See Addendum #2 
 
 
Question 2 
Part C – Cleaning Tasks describes Daily & Weekly Cleaning for Woodslee however according to the Bill 7 information 
provided the cleaning is only being done once per week. (Weekly & Daily hours are the same) ? 
 
Answer 2 
Cleaning is currently only being provided once per week at Woodslee however this will change under the new contract. 
 
 
Question 3 
Number of Showers ? 
 
Answer 3 
One shower each sex 
 
 
Question 4 
Part C - 2.1 under daily asks for Sweeping, Cleaning and Damp Mopping of Floors. What is the difference between 
Cleaning and Damp Mop  ? 
 
Answer 4 

Cleaning is sweeping and damp mop is the next step 

 
 

 
All other terms and conditions remain the same 
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Q&R #1 

Date: 13 Août 2021 
Projet: Services d’entretien ménager – Centre de Recherche et de Développement de Harrow 
 
The English version is on the previous page. 
__________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 
Les soumissionnaires doivent s'assurer que leurs propositions soient basées sur la version la plus récente des documents 
de soumission publiés et prennent en considération les informations ci-dessous, incluant toute information déjà publiée lors 
des amendements ou Q&Rs antérieurs.  
 
Les propositions ne respectant pas cette exigence seront rejetées. 
__________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
 
Question 1 
Y a-t-il un diagramme pour le site de Woodslee ? 
 
Réponse 1 
Voir Addendum #2 
 
 
Question 2 
La partie C - Tâches de nettoyage décrit le nettoyage quotidien et hebdomadaire qui doit être fait à Woodslee, mais selon 
les informations du Bill 7, le nettoyage n’est effectué qu'une fois par semaine. (Les heures hebdomadaires et 
quotidiennes sont les mêmes) ? 
 
Réponse 2 
Le nettoyage n'est actuellement fourni qu'une fois par semaine à Woodslee, mais cela changera en vertu du nouveau 
contrat. 
 
 
Question 3 
Nombre de douches ? 
 
Réponse 3 
Une de chaque sexe. 
 
 
Question 4 
La partie C - 2.1, on exige le balayage, le nettoyage et la vadrouille humide sur les planchers. Quelle est la différence 
entre le nettoyage et la vadrouille humide ? 
 
Réponse 4 

Le nettoyage est le balayage et la vadrouille humide est l’étape suivante. 

 
__________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

Toutes les autres conditions et exigences demeurent inchangées. 
 

 


